TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CCH Incorporated		11/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc.
Street Address:	6815 Saukview Drive
Internal Address:	Law Dept.
City:	St. Cloud
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77631799	RISK-DRIVEN COMPLIANCE. ON DEMAND.
Serial Number:	85033950	RISK DRIVEN COMPLIANCE. ON DEMAND.
Registration Number:	3487971	AXENTIS ENTERPRISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Avsec Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Avsec

TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0720

77631799

00 068 HO

900176193

Signature:	/Andrew J. Avsec/
Date:	11/23/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Axentis IP assignment#page1.tif source=Axentis IP assignment#page2.tif source=Axentis IP assignment#page3.tif source=Axentis IP assignment#page4.tif	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of November 1, 2010 by and between CCH Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Axentis Transfer Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "Transfer Agreement") by and between Assignor and Assignee.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, as recited in the Transfer Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of 12:01 a.m. (Central Time) on the date hereof, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest that Assignor possesses in and to the intellectual property listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Assignment), together with all of the goodwill associated with such intellectual property and all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to the same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Transfer Agreement, the terms of the Transfer Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein will be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Transfer Agreement.

This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, without giving effect to any law or rule that would cause the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Illinois to be applied.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Assignment but all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

CCH Incorporated	
By: Dou Winterne. Name: Title:	
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF LAKE SS.	OFFICIAL OCTOBER 4, 2012
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Learn J. Surrekoff (Seal)	My commission expires /0-4-/2-
Wolters Kaliwer Financial Services, Inc.	
Name: Norm Plaistowe Title: Executive vice President	OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL ERIN M SANDERS ERIN M SANDERS 1101111
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF Lake)	OFFICIAL ERIN M SANDERS ERIN M SANDERS ERIN M SANDERS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
On this \(\lambda \) St day of \(\lambda \) (on the \(\lambda \), there personally known to me, who acknowledged the his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and we Services, Inc.	nat he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal)	My commission expires \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0723

SCHEDULE A

Patents

None

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Filing Date	Notes
RISK-DRIVEN	U.S.	Pending	N/A	N/A	77/631 799	12/12/2008	Pending
COMPLIANCE.		Q		;	7770019777		Application
ON DEMAND.							TOTACACT
RISK DRIVEN	U.S.	Pending	N/A	N/A	85/033 950	05/10/2010	Pending
COMPLIANCE.		(1		00/10/2010	Application
ON DEMAND	-						TOTTOGET
AXENTIS	U.S.	Registered	3,487,971	08/19/2008	77/366,741	01/08/2008 Registered	Registered
ENIEKPKISE							

Unregistered Trademarks

AXENTIS logo

Trade Names

Complient Software Sub LLC (formerly)
Axentis, LLC (formerly)
Axentis, Inc.

A-2

LEGAL_US_E#90154456.1

Internet Domain Names

www.axentis.com

www.axentis.biz

www.axentisenterprise.com

www.axentis-sarbanesoxley.com www.axentisenterprise.biz

www.axentissoftware.com

www.complistar.com

Software

updates, upgrades and improvements, all of the foregoing in both source code and object code, all copies thereof, and all related tools, utilities The enterprise governance, risk and compliance solution software commonly referred to as "AXENTIS Enterprise," including all versions, and databases, and the other material software included in such software.